18,657



FEB 27 2024

BECKY LANDRUM
County Clerk Hunt County, Tex.

IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS

SEPARATE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF INTERLOCAL COOPERATION CONTRACT WITH:

TOWN OF POETRY

The Commissioners' Court of HUNT County, Texas, in compliance with §791.015 of the Texas Government Code, otherwise known as the Interlocal Cooperation Act, and before the commencement of any work to construct, improve, or repair the subject matter of an Interlocal Contact with Town of Poetry, hereby authorizes, and approves this separate specific written approval for the proposed project described below. In this regard, the following provisions apply to such proposed Interlocal Cooperation Contract:

1. Th	s approval is separate and distinct from the Interlocal Cooperation Contract itself.
2. Th	e proposed project is for Hunt County R&B Precinct #2 to:
	A. Description of Project:
	New asphalt cold or hot mix applied to potholes and sides of roads as needed
	Exact Project Location: <u>CR 2458, CR 2451, CR 2460, CR 2440, CR 2426, CR 2400.</u>
	B. Material, equipment, labor hours, etc. to be used on this project: Labor & Equipment for completion
Approxim	ate Start Date: Approximate Completion Date:
Cost of Pr	oject:
*(to be pa project)	id into an escrow account with the County before the start date of the above-described
	ally understood that no additional projects will be performed for any entities that own g project costs to Hunt County.
Approved	by Commissioners' Court:
Hunt Cou	ty Commissioner Date:
Sa	by: Town of Poetry Date:
Aumorize	Signature for Other Entity

Copy of said agreement will be provided to the County Auditor and an accounts receivable will be recorded for said agreement. The Commissioners Office will report the date of completion to the County Auditor within seven (7) days of completion of above-described